SUNY Cortland (4-3) -vs- Utica College (5-3)
12/31/13 at Utica, NY (Clark Athletic Ctr.)

Date: 12/31/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: LA SUNY Cortland 31 36 67
Site: Utica, NY (Clark Athletic Ctr.) Utica College 36 35 71
Referees: Jason Mirabito, Duane Gordon, Bob Kawa
SUNY Cortland 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HERRON, Lamard * 28 2-13 1-8 1-2 1-5 6 3 4 4 1 2 6
50 McMAHON, Kevin * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 1 0 0 0 6
10 HEFELE, T.J. * 28 1-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 6 0 0 2 3
20 GLASCOE, Tyree * 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 KEARNEY, Maurice * 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 SPENDJIAN, Garen 30 12-15 5-6 1-4 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 1 30
12 FELDER, Terrence 17 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 9
44 McGOWAN, Matt 17 4-4 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
51 ESTARFAA, Blair 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
40 GOLDEN, Andrew 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
52 MORROW, Jack 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
24 KELLY, Michael 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-70 11-33 2-7 18-24 42 21 21 11 1 6 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-41 29.27 % 6-18 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 %
Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 5-15 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 27-70 38.6 % 11-33 33.3% 2-7 28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Utica College 71

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 52

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:16

Fast Break Points: O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 NEVINS, Aaron * 36 3-10 0-2 8-11 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 1 14
24  JEFFERS, Chris * 29 3-10 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 8
55 FELICIA, Marty * 20 1-1 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 4 2 1 0 1 5
30 SMITH, Rich * 26 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
23  HAMITI, Agim * 27 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 3 0 1 0
22 LEWIS, Marion 19 3-7 0-0 8-12 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 14
20 HENDERSON, lan 17 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 12
40 FELICIA, Mark 17 3-4 2-2 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 9
13  TUTEIN, Robert 4 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 BROWN, Kendall 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
05 HOWARD, Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 8-18 23-32 9-28 37 12 14 10 (o] 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67 % 5-10 50.00 % 11-16 68.75 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 12-16  75.00 %
Total 20-48 41.7 % 8-18 44.4% 23-32 71.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 41

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 11 1st-10:30

Fast Break Points: O



SUNY Cortland 31

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HERRON, Lamard 16 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
50 McMAHON, Kevin 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 HEFELE, T.J. 13 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0
20 GLASCOE, Tyree 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 KEARNEY, Maurice 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
31 SPENDJIAN, Garen 14 6-9 4-5 1-4 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 17
12 FELDER, Terrence 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0] 6] 0 0
44  McGOWAN, Matt 11 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
51 ESTARFAA, Blair 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
40 GOLDEN, Andrew 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
52  MORROW, Jack 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24  KELLY, Michael 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-41 6-18 1-5 13-13 26 11 8 6 1 4 31
29.3 % 33.3 % 20.0%
Utica College 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 NEVINS, Aaron 16 1-5 0-1 4-7 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 6
24 JEFFERS, Chris 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
55  FELICIA, Marty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
30 SMITH, Rich 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  HAMITI, Agim 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0] 0 2 0 0 0
22 LEWIS, Marion 12 1-2 0-0 5-7 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 7
20 HENDERSON, lan 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
40 FELICIA, Mark 13 34 2-2 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 9
13  TUTEIN, Robert 4 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 BROWN, Kendall 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
5 HOWARD, Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 5-10 11-16 3-19 22 9 7 6 (o] 3 36
41.7 % 50.0 % 68.8 %



Second Half Box Score
SUNY Cortland 36

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HERRON, Lamard 12 1-6 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 3
50 McMAHON, Kevin 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
10 HEFELE, T.J. 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
20 GLASCOE, Tyree 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 1 0 0 0
30 KEARNEY, Maurice 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  SPENDIJIAN, Garen 16 6-6 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 13
12 FELDER, Terrence 12 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 6] 0 9
44  McGOWAN, Matt 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 2
51 ESTARFAA, Blair 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
40 GOLDEN, Andrew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
52  MORROW, Jack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24  KELLY, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-29 5-15 1-2 5-11 16 10 13 5 0 2 36
51.7 % 33.3% 50.0 %
Utica College 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 NEVINS, Aaron 20 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 8
24 JEFFERS, Chris 16 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
55  FELICIA, Marty 16 1-1 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 0 5
30 SMITH, Rich 14 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  HAMITI, Agim 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
22  LEWIS, Marion 7 2-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 HENDERSON, lan 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 6
40  FELICIA, Mark 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
13  TUTEIN, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
4 BROWN, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
5 HOWARD, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 3-8 12-16 6-9 15 3 7 4 (o] 2 35

41.7 % 37.5% 75.0%



VISITORS: SUNY Cortland

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utica College

REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,MAURICE
TURNOVER by HERRON,LAMARD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by HERRON,LAMARD
TURNOVER by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS JUMPER by KEARNEY,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by GLASCOE,TYREE
MISS JUMPER by GLASCOE,TYREE
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by HEFELE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by HERRON,LAMARD
REBOUND OFF by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,KEVIN

FOUL by HEFELE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS JUMPER by GLASCOE,TYREE
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEFELE,TJ
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by KEARNEY,MAURICE

SUB IN by ESTARFAA,BLAIR
SUB IN by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
SUB OUT by GLASCOE,TYREE
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,MAURICE
FOUL by MCMAHON,KEVIN

FOUL by MCMAHON,KEVIN

SUB IN by GOLDEN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KEVIN

19:27
19:01
18:36

18:32
18:24
18:16

17:54
17:48
17:46
17:39
17:17

17:15

16:56
16:30
16:23
16:06
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:02
15:59
15:59
15:53
15:53
15:43
15:40
15:28
15:18

15:09
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:02
14:58
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55
14:55

3-0

3-2

5:2

5-4

55

V3

Vi

V3

Vi

MISS JUMPER by HAMITI,AGIM

MISS 3PTR by HAMITI,AGIM
REBOUND OFF by FELICIA,MARTY
MISS 3PTR by NEVINS,AARON

FOUL by FELICIA,MARTY

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,CHRIS

STEAL by FELICIA,MARTY
GOOD JUMPER by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NEVINS,AARON

FOUL by FELICIA,MARTY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,CHRIS
SUB IN by FELICIA,MARK

SUB OUT by FELICIA,MARTY
MISS FT by NEVINS,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NEVINS,AARON

SUB IN by LEWIS,MARION
SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH

TURNOVER by FELICIA,MARK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FELICIA,MARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,MARION

GOOD FT by FELICIA,MARK

SUB IN by HENDERSON, IAN
SUB OUT by HAMITI,AGIM



MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,ANDREW

STEAL by HERRON,LAMARD
MISS LAYUP by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD

REBOUND DEF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
ASSIST by HERRON,LAMARD

SUB IN by FELDER,TERRENCE

SUB OUT by HEFELE,TJ

FOUL by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

SUB IN by KELLY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,ANDREW

FOUL by GOLDEN,ANDREW

SUB IN by MCGOWAN,MATT
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE

STEAL by ESTARFAA,BLAIR
GOOD 3PTR by ESTARFAA,BLAIR
ASSIST by FELDER,TERRENCE

5-8

5-11

7-11

7-12

7-14

7-17

7-18

10-18

H3

H 6

H 4

H5

H7

H 10

H11

H8

REBOUND DEF by NEVINS,AARON
TURNOVER by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARK
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MARION

REBOUND DEF by NEVINS,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
ASSIST by JEFFERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARK
MISS LAYUP by NEVINS,AARON

SUB IN by HAMITI,AGIM

SUB OUT by JEFFERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MARION

MISS FT by LEWIS,MARION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION

SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL
SUB OUT by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MARION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
GOOD 3PTR by FELICIA,MARK
ASSIST by BROWN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON, IAN
MISS FT by LEWIS,MARION

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
TURNOVER by BROWN,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by HAMITI,AGIM
REBOUND OFF by FELICIA,MARK



09:31 MISS LAYUP by FELICIA,MARK
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICHAEL --

TURNOVER by KELLY,MICHAEL 09:18
09:16 STEAL by HENDERSON,IAN
09:09 TURNOVER by HAMITI,AGIM

STEAL by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 09:07

GOOD LAYUP by SPENDJIAN,GAREN(in the paint) 09:04 12-18 H©6
09:01 FOUL by BROWN,KENDALL

MISS FT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 09:01

REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,MATT --

TURNOVER by MCGOWAN,MATT 09:01

SUB IN by MORROW,JACK 09:01

SUB OUT by KELLY,MICHAEL 09:01
09:01 SUB IN by SMITH,RICH
09:01 SUB IN by TUTEIN,ROBERT
09:01 SUB IN by JEFFERS,CHRIS
09:01 SUB IN by NEVINS,AARON
09:01 SUB OUT by FELICIA,MARK
09:01 SUB OUT by HENDERSON, IAN
09:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDALL
09:01 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MARION
08:53 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:48 FOUL by TUTEIN,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JACK 08:41

REBOUND OFF by ESTARFAA,BLAIR --

GOOD 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 08:28 15-18 H3

ASSIST by MORROW,JACK --
08:05 FOUL by NEVINS,AARON
08:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ESTARFAA,BLAIR 07:54

SUB IN by HERRON,LAMARD 07:53

SUB OUT by ESTARFAA,BLAIR 07:53

FOUL by MORROW,JACK 07:51
07:26 MISS 3PTR by TUTEIN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN --

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,TERRENCE 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
07:09 15-20 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON
MISS JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH
06:48 15-22 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TUTEIN,ROBERT(in the paint)

FOUL by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 06:48
06:48 15-23 H8 GOOD FT by TUTEIN,ROBERT
SUB IN by HEFELE,TJ 06:48
SUB OUT by FELDER,TERRENCE 06:48
GOOD 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 06:37 18-23 H5
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ --
06:21 TURNOVER by HAMITI,AGIM
MISS LAYUP by HEFELE,TJ 06:10
REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,MATT(in the paint) 06:08 20-23 H3
06:05 FOUL by SMITH,RICH
MISS FT by MCGOWAN,MATT 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
05:36 FOUL by JEFFERS,CHRIS
05:36 SUB IN by FELICIA,MARK
05:36 SUB OUT by HAMITI,AGIM
MISS 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARK
FOUL by HERRON,LAMARD 05:04



MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JACK
REBOUND OFF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

MISS FT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,JACK
MISS 3PTR by HEFELE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
GOOD 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ

FOUL by MCGOWAN,MATT

SUB IN by ESTARFAA,BLAIR
SUB OUT by MORROW,JACK

MISS JUMPER by HEFELE,TJ
REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HERRON,LAMARD

STEAL by HEFELE,TJ
GOOD 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ

GOOD FT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

BLOCK by HERRON,LAMARD
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,LAMARD
MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD
REBOUND OFF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
SUB IN by GOLDEN,ANDREW

SUB IN by GLASCOE,TYREE

SUB OUT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

SUB OUT by HEFELE,TJ

TURNOVER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

FOUL by HEFELE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

FOUL by GLASCOE,TYREE

05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:45
04:41
04:41

04:41

04:41

04:21

04:12
03:51
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:45
03:30
03:27
03:01

02:41
02:23
02:21
02:13
02:10
02:10
01:44
01:44

01:32
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:28
01:25
01:23
01:29
01:29

01:29
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45

20-24
20-25

23-25

23-26

23-27

25-27
25-30

28-30

29-30

29-31

29-32
29-33

H4
H5

H2

H3

H 4

H2
H5

H2

H1

H2

H3
H4

GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
SUB IN by LEWIS,MARION
SUB IN by HENDERSON, IAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH
SUB OUT by TUTEIN,ROBERT

FOUL by JEFFERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION

SUB IN by SMITH,RICH
SUB OUT by JEFFERS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION

GOOD 3PTR by FELICIA,MARK
ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARK
TURNOVER by FELICIA,MARK

FOUL by HENDERSON,IAN

MISS JUMPER by NEVINS,AARON

SUB IN by HOWARD,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, IAN

STEAL by NEVINS,AARON
GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
MISS FT by NEVINS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARK
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION

GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL



GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,MATT(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOLDEN,ANDREW

00:45
00:18

00:18

31-33

31-36

H2

H5

SUB OUT by NEVINS,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENDALL
ASSIST by LEWIS,MARION

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utica College
GOOD JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 19:57 33-36 H3
SUB IN by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 19:45
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,MAURICE 19:45
19:39 TURNOVER by HAMITI,AGIM
STEAL by HEFELE,TJ 19:33
GOOD JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 19:29 35-36 H1
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ -
19:15 MISS 3PTR by HAMITI,AGIM
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KEVIN -
GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:04 37-36 V1
ASSIST by HERRON,LAMARD -
18:38 37-38 H1 GOOD LAYUP by NEVINS,AARON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JEFFERS,CHRIS
18:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HERRON,LAMARD 17:55
17:48 37-41 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RICH
- ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD 17:25
- REBOUND DEF by NEVINS,AARON
17:19 MISS 3PTR by NEVINS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KEVIN -
17:13 FOUL by SMITH,RICH
GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,LAMARD 17:06 39-41 H2
ASSIST by GLASCOE,TYREE -
FOUL by MCMAHON,KEVIN 16:50
16:50 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by FELICIA,MARTY
16:50 39-43 H4 GOOD FT by FELICIA,MARTY
MISS 3PTR by HEFELE,TJ 16:42
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MARION
16:26 TURNOVER by JEFFERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD 16:07
- REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARTY
16:01 TURNOVER by FELICIA,MARTY
STEAL by HERRON,LAMARD 15:59
15:56 FOUL by FELICIA,MARTY
MISS FT by HERRON,LAMARD 15:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HERRON,LAMARD 15:56 40-43 H3
15:25 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,LAMARD -
TURNOVER by GLASCOE,TYREE 15:08
14:38 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MARION
- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MARION
14:32 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MARION
- REBOUND OFF by FELICIA,MARTY
14:22 MISS LAYUP by NEVINS,AARON
- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MARION
FOUL by HEFELE,TJ 14:20
14:20 40-44 H4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION
14:20 MISS FT by LEWIS,MARION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
14:20 SUB IN by FELICIA,MARK



FOUL by MCMAHON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HERRON,LAMARD
SUB IN by MORROW,JACK

SUB OUT by GLASCOE,TYREE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GOLDEN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KEVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FELDER,TERRENCE
SUB OUT by HEFELE,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE
ASSIST by HERRON,LAMARD

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,TERRENCE
GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE
ASSIST by MORROW,JACK

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD
REBOUND OFF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

GOOD LAYUP by SPENDJIAN,GAREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by FELDER,TERRENCE

FOUL by FELDER,TERRENCE

MISS LAYUP by HERRON,LAMARD

MISS 3PTR by HERRON,LAMARD

GOOD JUMPER by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
ASSIST by HERRON,LAMARD

FOUL by MORROW,JACK

SUB IN by ESTARFAA,BLAIR
SUB OUT by MORROW,JACK
TURNOVER by HERRON,LAMARD

FOUL by HERRON,LAMARD
SUB IN by HEFELE,TJ

40-46

43-46

46-46

48-46

48-47
48-48

48-51

50-51

50-52

H 6

H3

V2

Vi

H3

H1

H2

SUB IN by LEWIS,MARION
SUB OUT by FELICIA,MARTY

SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MARION(in the paint)

MISS FT by LEWIS,MARION

MISS 3PTR by HAMITI,AGIM

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MARION

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS

STEAL by HAMITI,AGIM
MISS LAYUP by HAMITI,AGIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MARION
SUB IN by FELICIA,MARTY
SUB IN by HENDERSON, IAN
SUB OUT by FELICIA,MARK
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MARION

REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARTY
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,IAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
REBOUND OFF by FELICIA,MARTY
MISS FT by FELICIA,MARTY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FELICIA,MARTY

STEAL by JEFFERS,CHRIS



SUB OUT by HERRON,LAMARD
FOUL by GOLDEN,ANDREW

SUB IN by MCGOWAN,MATT
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by SPENDJIAN,GAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEFELE,TJ

MISS 3PTR by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

REBOUND OFF by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCMAHON,KEVIN

SUB OUT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN

GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE
ASSIST by MCGOWAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by ESTARFAA,BLAIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCMAHON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

GOOD 3PTR by HEFELE,TJ
ASSIST by FELDER,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE

FOUL by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

SUB IN by SPENDJIAN,GAREN
SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by HEFELE,TJ

FOUL by ESTARFAA,BLAIR

50-53
50-54

52-54

52-57

54-57

54-59
57-59

59-59

59-61

61-61

64-61

64-63

64-64
64-65

64-67

64-69

H3
H 4

H2

H5

H3

H5

H2

H2

V3

Vi

H1

H3

H5

GOOD FT by JEFFERS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by JEFFERS,CHRIS

SUB IN by LEWIS,MARION
SUB IN by SMITH,RICH

SUB OUT by JEFFERS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by HAMITI,AGIM

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, IAN
ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by NEVINS,AARON

MISS JUMPER by NEVINS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MARION(in the paint)
ASSIST by FELICIA,MARTY

FOUL by FELICIA,MARTY
SUB IN by JEFFERS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MARION

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by FELICIA,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by FELICIA,MARTY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON

SUB IN by HAMITI,AGIM
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, IAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by FELICIA,MARTY

GOOD LAYUP by FELICIA,MARTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMITI,AGIM
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEVINS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RICH

MISS FT by SMITH,RICH



REBOUND DEF by HEFELE,TJ --

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
MISS JUMPER by HEFELE,TJ 00:14
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TERRENCE 00:10
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,TERRENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 00:02 67-69 H2
ASSIST by FELDER,TERRENCE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
FOUL by HERRON,LAMARD 00:02
00:02 67-70 H3 GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
00:02 67-71 H4 GOOD FT by NEVINS,AARON
SUB IN by HERRON,LAMARD 00:02
SUB IN by GLASCOE,TYREE 00:02
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KEVIN 00:02
SUB OUT by SPENDJIAN,GAREN 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by HENDERSON, IAN
00:02 SUB IN by LEWIS,MARION
00:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,RICH
MISS 3PTR by GLASCOE,TYREE 00:00

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



